# AGENDA CASCADE RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT SPECIAL COMMISSIONER'S MEETING

#### Monday

## October 3, 2022 6:00 p.m. Cascade City Hall, 105 South Main Street, Cascade

### CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

#### **AGENDA POSTING REPORT – ACTION ITEM**

#### AGENDA – APPROVAL – ACTION ITEM

Public Hearing - Combined with the City of Cascade

- Cascade Rural Fire Protection District Impact Fee Study and Capital Improvement Plan Final Report - June 2, 2022

Public Hearing – Combined with the City of Cascade

- Establishment of New Fire District Development Impact Fees

Resolution 23-01 – Approving the Cascade Rural Fire Protection District Impact Fee Study and Capital Improvement Plan Final Report - June 2, 2022 – APPROVAL – ACTION ITEM

Resolution 23-02 – Approving the Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Cascade and Cascade Rural Fire Protection District for Collection and Expenditure of Development Impact Fees for Fire Protection District System Improvements – APPROVAL – ACTION ITEM

**Resolution 23-03** – Establishing and Providing Policy for the Administration of Development Impact Fees within the City of Cascade – APPROVAL – ACTION ITEM